
WRC SAFARI RALLY KENYA RECCOMMENDED HOTELS 
 
HOTELS WITHIN A 10 KILOMETER RADIUS OF JOMO KENYATTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

5 STAR HOTELS    

RATES FROM US$200 PER ROOM 

HOTEL EMAIL CONTACT TELEPHONE 
   
Crowne Plaza Airport info@crowneplazanairobiairport.com +254-719-017000 
Ole Sereni Hotel* info@ole-serenihotel.com +254 732 191 000 
Emara – Ole Sereni* info@ole-serenihotel.com +254 732 191 000 
Panari Hotel  sales@panarihotels.com +254-711 091 000 

 

4 STAR HOTELS RATES FROM US$150  

Tamarind Tree Hotel lenah.ndubi@tamarind.co.ke +254 729 249 977 
Hilton Garden Inn - Airport reservations@hginairobi.co.ke +254-711 091 000 
Azure Airport Hotel info@azureairport.co.ke +254 710 000 000 
The Boma Hotel reservations@theboma.co.ke +254 719 050 000 
   

 

 

HOTELS WITHIN THE CITY CENTER 

5 STAR HOTELS  RATES FROM US$ 200 PER ROOM 

Villa Rosa Kempinski reservations.nairobi@kempinski.com +254 703 049 000 
Nairobi Serena Hotel nairobi@serenahotels.com +254732124000 
The Sarova Stanley Hotel centralreservations@sarovahotels.com +254 719 048 000 
Sankara Hotel  stay@sankara.com +254 703 028000 
Radisson Blu Hotel Arboretum info.residence.nairobi@radissonblu.com +254 709 031 000 



 

OUTSIDE THE CITY CENTRE HOTELS 

RATES FROM US$200 

   
Safari Park Hotel * reservations@safariparkhotel.co.ke +254 020 3633000 
Tribe  Hotel reservations@tribehotel-

kenya.com 
+254 20 720 0000 

Trademark reservations@trademark-hotel.com +254 20 720 0000 
 

 

4 STAR HOTELS 
Rates from USD 130 Per Room 

   
Golden Tulip info@goldentulipwestlandsnairobi.com +254204034000 
Double Tree Hilton reservations@doubletreenairobi.co.ke +254709 090000 
Best Western Plus 
Westlands 

reservations@bestwesternpluswestlands.com +254 746 444 444 

Four Points By Sheraton 
Hurlingham 

reservations@fourpointsnairobihurigham.co.ke +254 722 292700 

Sarova Panafric Hotel centralreservations@sarovahotels.com +254 709 111 000 
     

3 STAR HOTELS  RATES FROM US$ 100 PER ROOM  

Best Western  reservations@fourpointsnairobihurigham.co.ke +254 722 292700 
Ibis Styles Westlands www.ibisstylesnairobi.com +254 020 5147500 
Kenya Comfort Suites sales@kenyacomfort.com +254 722-608865 
Royal Tulip Canaan info@royaltulipcanaannairobi.com +254 709 464000 
Landmark Suites info@thelandmarksuites.com +254780474422 
The Emory Hotel info@emoryhotel.co.ke + 254 748103450 
Laziz Suites info@lazizsuites.com +(254) 797777786 



 

HOTELS IN NAIVASHA  

HOTEL DIRECTORY- NAIVASHA HOTELS  
Naivasha Kongoni Lodge sales@naivashakongonilodge.com (254)707 394 384 
 reservations@naivashakongonilodge.com (254)707 156146 
 info@naivashakongonilodge.com (254) 020 444679 
Peppercorn Holiday Resort litiemapetersamson@gmail.com (254) 723 308 464 
 sales@peppercornresort.com (254) 741 404 565 
 info@peppercornresort.com  
  (254) 722 205 894 
Great Rift Valley Lodge* ecommerce@heritagehotels.co.ke (254) 733 411 105 
  (254) 722 205 894 
  (254) 732 411 105 
Enashipai Resort & Spa* sales@enashipai.com (254) 719 051 000 
  (254) 51 213 0000 
  (254) 20 513 0000 
Lake Naivasha Country Club* info@sahke.com (254) 703 048 000 
Lake Naivasha Resort* reservations@lakenaivasharesort.co.ke (254) 713 600 002 
  (254) 756 500 050 
Lake Naivasha Crescent Camp camp@crescentcamo.co.ke (254) 720 404 485 
Eseriani Hotel* info@eserianihotels.co.ke (254) 727 841 680 
  (254) 20 235 5095 
Sweet Lake Resort info@sweetlakeresort.com (254) 725 211 985 
 reservations@sweetlakeresort.com (254) 702 668 317 
  (254) 702 667 867 
Fish Eagle Inn manager@fisheagleinn.co.ke (254) 112 632 937 
Crater Lake Tented Camp reservations@craterlakecamp.com (254) 50 202 0613 
  (254) 50 202 1372 
Astorian Grand Hotel* info@astorianhotels.com (254) 791 037 070 
  (254) 709 151 000 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Symphony Hotel* reservations@symphonyhotels.co.ke (254) 741 657 018 
Masada Hotel info@masadahotel.com (254) 701 060 606 
  (254) 733 131 331 
Chambai Safari Hotel* info@hotelchambaisafari.com (254) 721 914 884 
  (254) 721 524 630 
Lake Naivasha Simba Lodge ritesh@simbalodges.com (254) 722 478 897 
Twiga House info@twigahouse.com (254) 712 267 196 
  (254) 728 606 193 
Elsamere Lodge reservations@elsamere.com (254) 722 648 123 
  (254) 50 202 1055 
  (254) 20 205 0964 
Kiangazi House reservations@oseriantwolakes.com (254) 722 200 596 
  (254) 707 645 631 
Chui Lodge reservations@oseriantwolakes.com (254) 722 200 596 
  (254) 707 645 631 
Fishermans Camp fishermanscamp@gmail.com (254) 718 880 634 
  (254) 726 870 590 
Camp Carnelley's Naivasha info@campcarnelleys.com (254)722 260 749 



LAKE ELEMENTAITA  
   
Epashikino Resort and Spa* sales/info@epashikinoresort.com +254 705 455001 
Sirville Lake Elementaita Lodge sirvillelodges@gmail.com +254 721 770265 
Lake Elementaita Country Lodge pascal@seasonshotels.co.ke +254 708 345602 
Lake Elementaita Serena  elmenteita@serenahotels.com +254 732 123 400 

 

NAKURU TOWN 
RATES FROM US$ 40 PER ROOM 

   
Grand Winston 
Hotel  

info@grandwinstonhotel.com +254 740 239 
955 

Hotel Kunste  info@kunstehotel.com  /mauj4871@gmail.com  +254 723 523 
247 

Bontana Hotel  info@bontanahotel-nakuru.com  +254 722 382139 
Legacy Hotel And 
Suites 

 info@legacyhotel.co.ke  +254 721 832187 

Eastmark Hotel  gm@eastmarkhotel.co.ke  +254 722628344 
 Hotel  Chester  info@chesterhotels.co.ke   / towettjohn61@gmail.com  +254 707 284254 
Merica Hotel  reservations@merica.co.ke   +254 786222248 
Ole Ken Hotel  info@theolekenhotel.co.ke  / olekenhotel@gmail.com  +254 720 335980 
Maili Saba Camp  rest@mailisabacamp.com  +254 721 512146 
Hill Court Hotel  info@hillcourtresort.com  +254 701804087 
Eagle Palace 
Hotel 

 gm@eaglepalacehotel.com  +254 729 902648 

Mbweha Luxury 
Camp 

 mbwehamanager@atua-enkop.com  +254 722 300404 

Lake Elementaita 
Serena 

 enjeri@serena.co.ke  +254 734 699808 



Nuru Palace 
Hotel 

 info@nurupalacehotel.com  +254 721 232924 

Naku Breeze  munenemamathenge1@gmail.com  +254 721 940950 
Emboita Hotel  mercy.emboita@gmail.com  +254 714 405797 
Sarova 
Woodlands 

 ronnie.kithinji@sarovahotels.com  +254 722568877 

Jarika Country 
Lodge  

 reservations@jarikacountylodge.co.ke  +254 722  
340259 

Kabarak Guest 
House 

 mmuchira@kabarak.ac.ke  +254 722 623806 

The Alps Hotel  info@thealpshotelnakuru.com  +254 721920600 
Kivu Resort  kivuretreat@gmail.com/info@kivuresort.co.ke  +254 722444860 
Morendat 
Conference 
Centre 

 david.lenaiyarra@kpc.co.ke  +254 721 868685 

Cray Fish Camp  johngure@gmail.com  +254 722 707898 
Waterbuck Hotel  daviesnderu@ymail.com /waterbuck@waterbuck.co.ke  +254 722 730410 
Ack Imani Guest 
House 

 info@imaniguesthouse.co.ke/marytempjong@gmail.com  +254 721 744215 

Donnies Hotel  info@donnies-hotel.com  +254 715515568 
Matfam Resort.  lanetmatfarmresort@gmail.com   / ematibow@icloud.com  +254 729791462 
Top Clif Lodge  linuschir@yahoo.co.uk/info@topclfflodge.co.ke  +254 722 328394 
Grand Winston 
Hotel 

 info@grandwinstonhotel.com/manager@grandwinstonhotel.com  +254 722 411382 

Summerland 
Hotel 

 muteroamos@yahoo.com  +254 722 800812 

Midlands Hotel  cheruykips@gmail.com / pauline@midlandhotel.co.ke / 
reservations@midlandhotel.co.ke  

+254 720601824 

Naivasha 
Kongoni Lodge 

 lodgemanager@naivashakongonilodge.com  +254 726 709930 

Hotel Cathay  manager@hotelcathay.co.ke  +254 724 404908 
Milele  Resort  gmanager@mileleresortnakuru.co.ke  +254 722 263430 



Luna Hotel  lunahotelnakuru@gmail.com  +254 735450416 
Lake  Nakuru 
Lodge 

 reservations@lakenakurulodge.org  +254 722 729986 

Enashipai Resort  ikaranja@enashipai.com    / pmunyendo@enashipai.com  +254 721 719173 
Great Rift Valley 
Lodge 

 njenga.mungai@riftvaelley-resort.co.ke  +254 722205894 

Apex  Resort  inf0@apexresort.com  +254 721875048 
City Max  Hotel  boazmboga@gmail.com  +254 711 737813 
Labelle Inn 
Naivasha 

 markkariuki60@gmail.com  +254 722683218 

Chambai Safari 
Hotel 

 info@hotelchambaisafari.com  +254 710586156 

Newstead Hotel 
Ltd 

 timothywambua1980@gmail.com  +254 725739737 

Astorian Grand 
Hotel 

 nyambura.s.wm@gmail.com  +254 719179595 

Eseriani 
Hotels,Naivasha 

 hnyenjeri@gmail.com  +254 727346766 

Heritage Resorts 
Ltd 

 clubheritageltd@yahoo.com  +254 721166550 

Lake Naivasha 
Country Club 

 james.rattos@sunafricahotels.com  +254 735800190 

Naivasha 
Pepercorn Resort 

 otee.motown@yahoo.com  +254 710780424 

Dove Nest Lodge 
Naivasha 

 john_ngari@yahoo.com  +254 710780424 

Viewers Park 
Hotel 

 viewersparkhotel@gmail.com  +254 795637387 

Lion King 
Holidays 

 thiga.gn@gmail.com  +254 722430550 

Hippo Safaris 
Resort 

 bridget70@gmail.com  +254 717350021 

Lake Side Tourist 
Resort 

 lakesidetlodge@yahoo.com  +254 722524565 



Epashikino 
Resort & Spa 

 info@epashikinoresort.com  /manager@epashikinoresort.com  +254 708490943 

Wambuku Hotel  wambukuhotels@yahoo.com  +254 720253746 
Taidy  Suites  managernakuru@taidys.co.ke   +254 723139632 
Fish  Eagle Inn  manager@fisheagleinn.co.ke  +254 722764356 
Stem Hotel  marymungara03@gmail.com  +254 721872521 
Vienna Woods 
Holiday Inn 

 viennawoodsholidayinnltd@gmail.com/francismwangi814@gmail.com  +254 729549886 

Hawas House  hawashouseke@gmail.com  +254 710510983 
Empolos Hotel  reservations@empoloshotel.co.ke  +254 722511782 
Seasons 
Elementaita 
Country Lodge 

 victor@seasonshotels.co.ke  +254 727575571 

Genesis Guest 
House 

 genesisguesthouse@gmail.com  +254 721796155 

Punda Milias 
Nakuru Camp 

 info@pundamiliasnakurucamp.com  +254 705969133 

Wileli House  manager@wilelihouse.com  +254 702890844 
Lake Naivasha 
Panorama Park 

 info@lakenaivashapanoramapark.co.ke   +254 723701060 

Barons Hotel  evonnemuthoni.rm@gmail.com  +61 478 681 257 
Superior Hotels  info@superiorhotelskenya.com  +254 711111171 
Rift Valley Sports 
Club 

 githambojane@gmail.com  +254 721320606 

Hotel Bison  info@hotelbison.co.ke  +254 705209495 
Vicmark Hotel  manager@vicmarkhotel.co.ke   +254 727654444 
Origin Coffee  james.mokaya@origincoffee.co.ke/henry.rotich@origincoffee.co.ke  +254 723243843 
The Cliff Lake 
Nakuru 

 
marketing@africaeco.com/sales@thecliffkenya.com/manager@thecliffkenya.co
m  

+254 723726736 

Mt Ararat Hotel  noonnyasanga@gmail.com  +254 722532823 
Kentania Hotels  kentaniahotels@gmail.com  +254 714857524 



Hylise Hotel  gmariga2@gmail.com  +254 758635912 
Elementaita 
Mountain Lodge 

 marketing@leml.co.ke  +254 723858383 

Panorama Hotel  mugo69@gmail.com  +254 723701060 
Hotel Bison  hotelbison@gmail.com   +254 713411115 

/ +254 
733411115 

Lake Nakuru 
Flamingo Lodge  

 info@lakenakuruflamingo.com  +254 723353810 

Zillian Park Hotel   sales@zillianpark.com  +254 703 879088 
 

 

 

*  Indicates where WRC – Safari Rally Specially negotiated rates exist. 

For reservations contact : 
Official WRC – Hospitality coordinators and hotel booking agents 
 
Lindberg Holidays and Safaris Ltd 
 
Email :  lindberg@lindbergsafaris.com 
 nicholas@lindbergsafaris.com 
 Charles@lindbergsafaris.com  
 
Telephone Numbers :  +254711456163 Nicholas 
    +254721377948 Office 


